346,079

By class: 按類別劃分：
Leasehold lands 租賃土地 153,646
Leasehold land and buildings 租賃土地及樓宇 192,433

346,079

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
綜合財務報表附註
For the year ended 31 December 2019
截至2019年 12月31日止年度

Guangdong Kanghua Healthcare Co. Ltd. Annual Report 2019146

2. 應用新訂國際財務報告準則（「國
際財務報告準則」）及其修訂本

（續）

於本年度強制生效的新訂國際財
務報告準則及其修訂本（續）

國際財務報告準則第 16號「租賃」（「國
際財務報告準則第 16號」）（續）

作為承租人（續）

對於二零一九年一月一日的綜合財務
狀況表內確認的金額作出下列調整。
未受變動影響的項目不包括在內。

2. APPLICATION OF NEW AND AMENDMENTS TO INTERNATIONAL
FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS (“IFRSs”) (Cont’d)

New and amendments to IFRSs that are mandatorily effective for the
current year (Cont’d)

IFRS 16 Leases (“IFRS 16”) (Cont’d)

As a lessee (Cont’d)

The following adjustments were made to the amounts recognised in the
consolidated statement of financial position at 1 January 2019. Line items
that were not affected by the changes have not been included.

Carrying
amounts

previously
reported at

31 December
2018

於二零一八年
十二月三十一日

過往呈報的
賬面值

Adjustments
調整

Carrying
amounts

under
IFRS 16 at
1 January

2019
於二零一九年

一月一日
根據國際

財務報告準則
第 16號的
賬面值

Notes RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
附註 人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元

Non-current assets 非流動資產
Prepaid lease payment 預付租賃款項 (i) 150,398 (150,398) –
Right-of-use assets 使用權資產 (i), (ii) – 346,079 346,079

Current asset 流動資產
Prepaid lease payment 預付租賃款項 (i) 3,248 (3,248) –

Current liability 流動負債
Lease liabilities 租賃負債 (ii) – (21,512) (21,512)

Non-current liability 非流動負債
Lease liabilities 租賃負債 (ii) – (218,212) (218,212)

Capital and reserves 資本及儲備
Reserves 儲備 (1,044,543) 43,413 (1,001,130)
Non-controlling interests 非控股權益 (130,537) 3,878 (126,659)

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
綜合財務報表附註

For the year ended 31 December 2019
截至2019年 12月31日止年度

廣東康華醫療股份有限公司 年報 2019 147

2. 應用新訂國際財務報告準則（「國
際財務報告準則」）及其修訂本

（續）

於本年度強制生效的新訂國際財
務報告準則及其修訂本（續）

國際財務報告準則第 16號「租賃」（「國
際財務報告準則第 16號」）（續）

作為承租人（續）

下表概述過渡至國際財務報告準則第
16號對於二零一九年一月一日保留盈
利的影響。

2. APPLICATION OF NEW AND AMENDMENTS TO INTERNATIONAL
FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS (“IFRSs”) (Cont’d)

New and amendments to IFRSs that are mandatorily effective for the
current year (Cont’d)

IFRS 16 Leases (“IFRS 16”) (Cont’d)

As a lessee (Cont’d)

The following table summarises the impact of transition to IFRS 16 on